Switch Mode Power Supply S82K L-5
P
o
w
er
S
u
p

in addition to other important approvals.
• Six-language instruction manual provided.
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
S82K -
1 2 3 4
1. Power Factor Correction
None: No
P: Yes
3. Output Voltage
05: +5 VDC
12: +12 VDC
15: +15 VDC
24: +24 VDC
27: ±12 VDC
28: ±15 VDC
2. Power Ratings
003: 3 W
007: 7.5 W
015: 15 W
030: 30 W
050: 50 W
090: 90 W
100: 100 W
240: 240 W
100: 100 W
240: 240 W
4. Undervoltage alarm indicator/output
<For 3- to 100-W models>
None: Yes
<For 240-W models>
None: No
T: Yes
L-6 Switch Mode Power Supply S82K
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
Note: 1. The output capacity of the S82K-03005 is 25 W.
2. The output current during parallel operation is 3.78 A.
3. The output current during parallel operation is 9 A.
4.  Comply to EN61000-3-2 A14
Note: * S82K 240 W models 24024T, P24024 and 24024 will be discontinued in March 2005. Replacement model: S8VS.
■ Accessories (Order Separately)
Power ratings Output voltage Output current Function Configuration Models
Output Undervoltage
alarm indicator/
output
PFC
3 W 5 V 0.6 A Single output Yes No S82K-00305
12 V 0.25 A S82K-00312
15 V 0.2 A S82K-00315
24 V 0.13 A S82K-00324
7.5 W 5 V 1.5 A S82K-00705
12 V 0.6 A S82K-00712
15 V 0.5 A S82K-00715
24 V 0.3 A S82K-00724
+V12/ V12 0.3 A/0.2 A Dual output S82K-00727
+V15/ V15 0.2 A/0.2 A S82K-00728
15 W 5 V 2.5 A Single output S82K-01505
12 V 1.2 A S82K-01512
24 V 0.6 A S82K-01524
30 W 5 V 5.0 A S82K-03005
(see note 1)
12 V 2.5 A S82K-03012
24 V 1.3 A S82K-03024
50 W 24 V 2.1 A S82K-05024
90 W 24 V 3.75 A Yes S82K-P09024
No (see note 4) S82K-09024
100 W 24 V 4.2 A
(see note 2)
Yes S82K-P10024
No (see note 4) S82K-10024
240 W 24 V 10 A
(see note 3)
No S82K-24024T*
No Yes S82K-P24024*
No S82K-24024*
Mounting Track 50 cm (l)  7.3 mm (t) PFP-50N
1 m (l)  7.3 mm (t) PFP-100N
1 m (l)  16 mm (t) PFP-100N2
Noise Filter for 3- to 50-W models S82Y-JF3-N